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ABSTRACT

The increasing prevalence of youths smoking initiation
demonstrates the need to identify the commence age of smoking
and the factors that influences the commencement age of smoking
among the youths. Age of smoking initiation was earlier among
those youths who have availability to spend money, peers, parents,
siblings and relatives were smokers, besides, parent’s approval to
smoking and exposed to cigarette advertisement. This study apply
from various analysis include descriptive statistics, frequency,
nomality test, correlation and T-test. Using data from 110
respondents of male students at UiTM Shah Alam, this study has
come out with several results. First, the result.suggests that the
average age of commencement of smoking was around 15 years
old, while, the availability to spend money on cigarettes, parent’s
approval, parents smoking, relatives and sibling smoking did not
influence youths to start smoking. Furthermore, peers smoking
habit and cigarette advertisement also indicated negative
relationship with commencement of smoking among youths.



CONTENTS

Chapter 1: Introduction

1.1 Introduction

1.2  Problem statement

1.3  Research objectives

1.4  Scope of the study

1.5  Significance of the study
1.6

Definition of terms/concepts

Chapter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework

2.1 Literature Review
2.1.1 Introduction
2.1.2 Socio-demographics
2.1.3 Family lifestyle
2.1.4 Peers smoking habit
2.1.5 Cigarette advertisement
2.2 Commencement of smoking
2.3 Conceptual Framework

Chapter 3: Research Method

3.1 Research design

3.2  Unit of analysis

3.3 Sample size

3.4 Sampling technique

3.5 Measurement/Instrumentation
3.6 Data collection

3.7 Questionnaire design

3.8 Data analysis

Chapter 4: Findings

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Overview of data collected

4.3 Demographic profile of respondent
4.4 Analysis

4.5 Findings by objective

46 Summary

PADHBDWWN -

S OWOoO~N~NOOO

19
19
19
19
21
23
23
24

27
27
27
29
30
39



Chapter 5: Discussion & Conclusion

5.1 Discussion

5.2 Recommendation
5.3 Conclusion

5.4 Limitation

References
Appendix A
Appendix B
Appendix C
Appendix D
Appendix E
Appendix F
Appendix G

37
41
41
42

43



