UNIVERSITI TERMOLOGI MARA FAKULTI SAINS PENTADDIRAN DAN PENGAMAN POLISI



FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE THE COMMENCEMENT OF SMOKING AMONG THE YOUTHS

NORAFIDAM BIMTO SAIDIN 2004230393 NORSUMAILA BIMTI ISMAIL 2004230367

APRIL 2006

Acknowledgement

First and foremost, we would like to express our deepest gratitude to Allah S.W.T who makes all things possible and gives me the desire, ability, opportunity and the motivation to complete this report on time.

This report would not have possible without the help, advice, cooperation and commitment of various individuals. On top of the list, we would like to express our sincere gratitude and deep appreciation to our research lecturer, Prof. Dr. Hj. Hazman Shah Abdullah, and our supervisor Puan Yusliza Mohd Yusoff for invaluable guidance, contribution and encouragement. Their help is deeply appreciated.

We also wish to extend our thanks to our parents and family for their continue support, prayers and faith in us too.

For our friends who always motivate and support us especially in times of difficulties, thank you.

Norafidah Saidin Norsuhaila Ismail Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honours) Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies Universiti Teknologi MARA, Shah Alam.

ABSTRACT

increasing prevalence of youths smoking demonstrates the need to identify the commence age of smoking and the factors that influences the commencement age of smoking among the youths. Age of smoking initiation was earlier among those youths who have availability to spend money, peers, parents, siblings and relatives were smokers, besides, parent's approval to smoking and exposed to cigarette advertisement. This study apply from various analysis include descriptive statistics, frequency, normality test, correlation and T-test. Using data from 110 respondents of male students at UiTM Shah Alam, this study has come out with several results. First, the result suggests that the average age of commencement of smoking was around 15 years old, while, the availability to spend money on cigarettes, parent's approval, parents smoking, relatives and sibling smoking did not influence vouths to start smoking. Furthermore, peers smoking habit and cigarette advertisement also indicated negative relationship with commencement of smoking among youths.

CONTENTS

Chap	ter 1: Introduction	
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6	Introduction Problem statement Research objectives Scope of the study Significance of the study Definition of terms/concepts	1 2 3 3 4 4
Chap	ter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework	
2.1	Literature Review 2.1.1 Introduction 2.1.2 Socio-demographics 2.1.3 Family lifestyle 2.1.4 Peers smoking habit 2.1.5 Cigarette advertisement	6 6 7 7 8 8
2.2 2.3	Commencement of smoking	9 10
Chap	ter 3: Research Method	
3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.8	Research design Unit of analysis Sample size Sampling technique Measurement/Instrumentation Data collection Questionnaire design Data analysis	19 19 19 19 21 23 23
Chap	ter 4: Findings	
4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5	Introduction Overview of data collected Demographic profile of respondent Analysis Findings by objective	27 27 27 29 30

Chapter 5: Discussion & Conclusion

5.1	Discussion	37
5.2	Recommendation	41
5.3	Conclusion	41
5.4	Limitation	42
Refe	erences	43
Appe	endix A	
	endix B	
	endix C	
App	endix D	
App	endix E	
App	endix F	
Ann	andiy C	